

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2014, I.A. 5/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s) .  
5967/2010

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GANESH RICE MILLS &amp; GEN.MILLS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration  
and c/delay in filing affidavit )

Date : 02/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The application for restoration is allowed subject  
to payment of cost of Rs.1000/- to be deposited with the  
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within fifteen days  
from today. The appeal is restored to its original number.

Accordingly I.A. Nos. 2, 3 and 5 are disposed of.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)  
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NOS. 2,3 and 5 of 2014  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5967 OF 2010

Food Corporation of India

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Ganesh Rice Mills & Gen.Mills & Ors.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The application for restoration is allowed subject to payment of cost of Rs.1000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within fifteen days from today. The appeal is restored to its original number.

Accordingly I.A. Nos. 2, 3 and 5 are disposed of.

.....J.  
(ARUN MISRA)

New Delhi;

Date: 2.9.2014.