

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22614-22615/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/06/2009 in CWP No. 1449/2003 and CWP No. 6676/1999 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

F.C.I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and intervention and permission to file additional affidavit and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and permission to place on record subsequent facts and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33339/2009
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33675/2009
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19221/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21807-21816/2010
(with Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27816/2010
(with Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 30187/2010
(with Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31002/2010
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 153/2011
(with Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 389/2011
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10504/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27543/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27541/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5905/2016
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Goel, Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Jain Garg, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. C.S. Bakshi, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Singh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Aggarwal, Adv. Gen. Punjab
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AAG
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Bali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.
Mr. S.Lal Pandey, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Jauhar, AOR

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Applications for impleadment/intervention be taken up
along with the main matter.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER