

ITEM NO.108+109

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5967/2010

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GANESH RICE MILLS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5968/2010

Date : 31-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Talukdar, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

Mr. S. S. Jauhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Mr. Gourab Banerji, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant(s) submits that there is a batch of appeals (C.A. No. 2661-2662 of 2017, C.A. No. 5963 of 2010 and others) concerning the constitutional validity of the Punjab Infrastructure (Development and Regulation) Act, 2002 (for short "the Act", it is submitted that if the validity issue is

decided against the State, there would not be any necessity for hearing this batch of matters.

2. We are of the opinion that it will be appropriate to list all these matters before the Bench concerning the constitutionality of the Act.

3. The Registry is directed to place the matter(s) before the appropriate Bench after obtaining orders(s) from Ho'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)